Bid Questions and Answers Report Date & Time: 5/20/2020 8:05:13 AM

FDD I District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL

Posted:  4/23/2020 10:22:52 AM

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 4/27/2020 3:22:12 PM

Posted:  5/8/2020 9:56:36 AM

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted:  5/12/2020 1:33:31 PM

Posted:  5/8/2020 12:44:45 PM

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted:  5/12/2020 1:35:52 PM

f—_' 32720
District Phone: (386) 943-5350
Proposal: T5675
Project: 439238-1-52-01
Letting Date: 5/20/2020
Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE
Description: SR 25/500/US 441
Question: 29609: On Sheet 86 of the Roadway Plans, Project 439238-1-52-01, is
the handrail on a slope? If so, what is the slope?

Answer: The proposed handrail's slope will match the slope of the proposed
sidewalk.

Question: 29804: The option Base Groups for the turn lanes (Sheet 12). Is it the
departments intent to start turn lane with OBG 13 (< 4")and switch to
OBG 09 when it is greater than 4', or is the whole turn lane one OGB,
Please clarify.

Answer: On the Turn Lane And Shoulder Widening Details sheet (Sheet 12), the
intent is to place Optional Base Group 9 for the proposed turn lane
widening in areas wider than 4' and switch to Optional Base Group 13 -
Type B 12.5 wherever the proposed turn lane tapers down to less than 4'
wide.

Question: 29807: Just want FDOT to clarify all new construct shoulders get OBG
01 without black base?

Answer: The shoulder widening locations shown on the Turn Lane and Shoulder
Widening Details sheet (Sheet 12) are shown as "All Turn Lanes
Shoulder Widening with Asphalt Base". Therefore, these locations will
use Type B 12.5 (asphalt base).

Question: 29854: On plan sheet 145 note for gravity wall states cost of gutter and

drains shall be incidental to pay item 400-4-11, but their is no pay item for
400-4-11 please advise.

Posted:  5/12/2020 8:46:54 AM



Answer:

Cost of gutter and drains shall be incidental to Pay Item 400-0-11. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted:  5/12/2020 3:10:26 PM

Question: 29887: On the plan sheets it calls for resurfacing driveways per index Posted:  5/13/2020 8:41:37 AM
330-001 but on SQ-39 it calls for driveway reconstruction. Driveway
reconstruction requires new base, driveway resurfacing requires just an
overlay can FDOT please clarify what the intent is on the driveway
resurfacing is.
Answer: The intent is to mill and resurface the existing driveways. No new base or Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
base work is anticipated for these driveways.
Posted:  5/15/2020 10:08:39 AM
Question: 29902: On sheet 220 and 225 in the MOT plans it shows a proposed Posted:  5/13/2020 4:15:17 PM
sidewalk/shared used path, just want FDOT to clarify if that is in this
contract?
Answer: There is no shared use path in this project. See roadway plan sheets for ~ Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

limits of sidewalk.
Posted: 5/15/2020 10:10:35 AM



